

SLP(C)No. 17048-17049 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No. 4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17048-17049/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/4/03 & 18/08/03 in AN 293/03 IN
WP.398/03 & NM.2104/03 IN AN.417/03 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GRINDLAYS BANK EMPLOYEES UNION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sethi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Varsha Kriplani, Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Chander Uday Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master